

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 795/2019

Vimal Kumar Agrawal S/o Shri Mannu Lal Agrawal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. AK Sharma, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Manish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG. Mr. Ram Kishan Sharma, Adv.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**

Order

24/07/2019

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that no date has been fixed for review DPC. He prays for time to file reply to the writ petition.

List on 19.08.2019.

The appellant shall not be reverted till the next date of hearing.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

(S. RAVINDRA BHAT),CJ