

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.795/2019

Vimal Kumar Agarwal S/o Shri Manu Lal Agarwal & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan Through P.P. and Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ajeet Kumar Sharma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Manish Kumar Sharma Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Dr. R.K. Sharma Advocate Mr. Yashodhar Pandey for Mr. Anil Mehta, Additional Advocate General.

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

20/09/2019

List again on 17.10.2019.

Interim order to continue.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR)J.

(SABINA)J.

Sanjay Kumawat