

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 795/2019

Vimal Kumar Agrawal S/o Shri Mannu Lal Agrawal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ankur Rastogi on behalf of
Mr. Manish Kumar Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Archana on behalf of
Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG
Mr. Bhrigu Sharma

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

17/10/2019

Application No. 45073/2019 has been filed for taking additional documents on record.

The documents annexed with the application are taken on record subject to their relevance and right to the opposite party to file documents in rebuttal thereof.

The application No. 45073/2019 is disposed of.

Application No. 1/2019 has been filed by the applicant- Kamal Kumar Bairwa for his impleadment as respondent No.6 in this appeal.

Considering the reasons given in the application, we are satisfied that the applicant is necessary party to be impleaded as party-respondent No.6 in the matter.

The application is accordingly allowed. Applicant- Kamal Kumar Bairwa is impleaded as respondent No.6 in the appeal.

Amended cause title is taken on record.

List this matter on 08.11.2019.

Interim order to continue.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

Jatin /RS/23

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते