

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 795/2019

Vimal Kumar Agrawal S/o Shri Mannu Lal Agrawal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manish Kumar Sharma  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Yashodhar Pandey on behalf of  
Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

**Order**

**08/11/2019**

List this matter on 09.12.2019, as prayed.

Till then interim order shall continue.

In the meantime, reply be filed by the learned counsel  
for the respondent.

**(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J**

**(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J**

**Gourav/Manoj-133**

सत्यमेव जयते