

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 795/2019

Vimal Kumar Agrawal S/o Shri Mannu Lal Agrawal and Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                                                    |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Manish Kumar Sharma                                                            |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Ms. Amaru Vishnoi, Asst.G.C. and<br>Mr. Nano Narayan Sharma for<br>Dr. R.K. Sharma |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**07/02/2023**

Mr. Manish Kumar Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that Senior Counsel Mr. A.K. Sharma is not available today to argue the matter and as such he seeks time.

List this case on 28.02.2023.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

MADAN/24