

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 795/2019

Vimal Kumar Agrawal S/o Shri Mannu Lal Agrawal and Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Manish Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma Mr. Vijay Dutt Sharma

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

02/07/2025

Heard on application (No.1/2025) for impleadment.

Taking into consideration that the proposed applicants are those who have submitted applications in the recruitment process, we are inclined to partly allow the application in the manner and to the extent that the proposed applicants are allowed to intervene in opposition of the appeal, without filing any document.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ